
Nominal Size 
(Width) Part # Wall

Thickness
Standard Spool Put-Ups Available 

Colors
Lbs/
100’Bulk Spool Shop Spool

3 1/2” FIF3.50 .094” 50’ 25’ SV, RD, BK 16.53

High Temp, 
Silicone Coated 
Fiberglass Hose Wrap
FIREFLEX FLAT (FIF) provides the same protection against exposure to extreme heat, 
open flame, and molten splash as the FireFlex sleeve, but in a versatile tape.  It is 
specifically designed to protect components of irregular shape, such as hose split-
ter assemblies and cable splices. The heavy silicone coating maintains flexibility 
while resisting all automotive chemicals and solvents, and providing an increased 
level of abrasion protection. It is common for FireFlex Flat to be over-wrapped at 
50%, providing a double-layer of protection. Once installed, it can be easily 
secured with tie-wraps, wire ties, and hose clamps.

Nominal Size 
(Width) Part # Wall

Thickness
Velro
Width

Standard Spool Put-Ups Available 
Colors

Lbs/
100’Bulk Spool Shop Spool

1”
1 1/2”

2”
2 1/2”

3”
3 1/2”

4”

FIW1.00RD
FIW1.50RD
FIW2.00RD
FIW2.50RD
FIW3.00RD
FIW3.50RD
FIW4.00RD

.045”

.045”

.045”

.045”

.045”

.045”

.045”

1”
1”
1”
1”
1”
1”
1” 

150’
150’
150’
150’
150’
150’
150’

25’
25’
25’
25’
25’
25’
25’

Red (RD)
Red (RD)
Red (RD)
Red (RD)
Red (RD)
Red (RD)
Red (RD)

9.16
12.98
16.80
20.61
24.43
28.25
32.07

SV

RD

BK

Silver

Red

Black

• Resists Molten Splash  
 Up To 2200°F      
• Strong Hook And  
 Loop Closure 
• Wrap Around Fire  
 Protection

Wrappable Hose  
Protection
FIREFLEX WRAP (FIW) protects and shields important hoses  
and cables from extreme heat and catastrophic flame outbreaks.   
It protects continuously to 500°F and will withstand a molten splash  
at 2200°F. Its unique hook and loop closure system allows for installation  
without the need to remove and reconnect fittings and terminations. The reusable 
closure additionally allows for easy repair, minimizing labor and costly downtime.  
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